
John Kohut (BG)
Manager III

John.kohut@dallascityhall.com
214-670-1878

Brittany Rodriguez (BT) – Buyer III 
Brittany.Rodriguez@dallascityhall.com
214-670-3446

- Bond & Construction Management

- Dallas Animal Services

- Library

David Cortinas (BR)- Sr. Buyer  
david.cortinas@dallascityhall.com
214-671-8287 

- Community Care
- Equity & Inclusion
- Homeless Solutions
- Integrated Public Safety Solutions

Gregory Hall (BS) - Sr. Buyer  
gregory.hall@dallascityhall.com
214-671-5370 

- City Auditor
- City Manager’s Office
- IT (Please see next slide for specific high-
tech assignments)

Jarrod Lancaster (BW) – Sr. Buyer
jarrod.lancaster@dallascityhall.com
214-670-0722

- Government Affairs

- Public Works

- Sanitation

Doug Shelton (BK) - Sr. Buyer
douglas.shelton@dallascityhall.com
214-671-9820 

- City Comptroller’s
- City Secretary
- Community Police Oversight Board
- Human Resources
- Mayor/City Council

Emily Grose (BY) - Sr. Buyer  
emily.grose@dallascityhall.com
214-670-3391 

-Dallas Police
- Housing & Neighborhood Revitalization
-Transportation

Marci Chrismon (BQ)- Sr. Buyer  
marci.chrismon@dallascityhall.com
214-671-9412

-City Attorney
-Civil Service
-IT (Please see next slide for specific high-
tech assignments)

William Lambert (BF) – Sr. Buyer  
william.lambert@dallascityhall.com
214-671-9422 

- Equip. & Fleet Management
- Judiciary
- Environmental Quality & Sustainability
- Sustainable Dev. & Construction
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John Kohut (BG)
Manager III

John.kohut@dallascityhall.com
214-670-1878

Gregory Hall (BS) - Sr. Buyer  
gregory.hall@dallascityhall.com

214-671-5370

• Non-Technology Purchase
• Repairs

• Memberships

• Training

• Consulting

• Temporary Personnel & Staffing

• Voice & Data Services

• ITS Data Services (fund 0198)

• Servers

• VMWare

• Security 

• Microsoft

• Adobe

• Management Services (MGT)
• All divisions 

• Citywide Deskside Service

• Office of Budget (OFS)

• Office of Procurement Services 
(OPS)

• Communications, Outreach & 
Marketing (COM)

• Office of the City Auditor (AUD)

• Dallas Water Utilities (DWU)

• Dallas Public Library (LIB)

• Animal Services (ACS)

• Sanitation (SAN)

• City Controller’s Office (CCO)

• Aviation (AVI)

Marci Chrismon (BQ)- Sr.  Buyer 
marci.chrismon@dallascityhall.com

214-671-9412

• Public Safety 
• DPD

• DFD

• CTS

• CTJ

• OEM

• Sustainable Development and 
Construction (DEV)

• Code Compliance (CCS)

• Building Services(BSD)

• Equipment & Fleet Management 

• Street Services (STS)

• Radio Communications (fund 0197)

• Including ILA for two-way services 

• Civil Service (CSV)

• 911 Infrastructure vendor

• Human Resources (PER) 

• City Secretary’s Office (SEC)

• Office of Economic Development 
(ECO)

• Housing & Neighborhood 
Revitalization 

• OPS Master Agreements

ITS Buyer Assignment Specific to Departmental Projects Citywide 
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Theresa  Mackey (BX)
Manager II

theresa.mackey@dallascityhall.com
214-670-5648

Clarissa Orona (BP) – Buyer III 
clarissa.orona@dallascityhall.com
214-670-3446

- Park & Recreation
- DWU (Storm Water & Treatment Plants

Kimberly Franklyn (BB)- Buyer III 
kimberly.franklyn@dallascityhall.com
214-670-4405

-Code Compliance
- Convention Center
- Historic Preservation
- Procurement Services

Melissa Anderson (BD) – Sr. Buyer  
melissa.anderson@dallascityhall.com
214-243-2128 

-Dallas Fire & Rescue
-Economic Development
-Emergency Management

Melony Hilson (BI) - Buyer III  
melony.hilson@dallascityhall.com
214-670-0604 

- Aviation
-Planning & Urban Design
-DWU (Chemicals)

Kirby Krol (BJ) – Sr. Buyer
kirby.krol@dallascityhall.com
214-670-3413

- Budget Management Services
- Building Services
- Data Analytics & Bus. Intelligence
- Comm., Outreach, Marketing

Mario Torres (BV) - Buyer III  
mario.torres@dallascityhall.com
214-671-9829 

- 311
- Water Utilities

TBD (BM) - Buyer III  

-Arts & Culture
-Court & Detention Services
- Risk Management
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